

June 2, 2014

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Dear Secretary:

Attached for electronic filing are revisions to the CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 7. These revisions are filed in accordance with Missouri Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations and electronically submitted with a June 2, 2014 issue date and a proposed effective date of June 9, 2014. The following pages are impacted by this filing:

Section 8 5th Revised Page 16

Original Page 17 Original Page 18

This purpose of this filing is to introduce three promotions and extend the 3T SOHO Voice Acquisition offer for business customers. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of June 9, 2014.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, you may call me at (303) 992-5837, or Sharon Alvarado at (303) 992-5836.

Sincerely,

Lawanna German

Attachments

cc: Office of Public Counsel (email)

Lawarra Lemon

Lawanna German

Tariff Analyst III

Lawanna.German@CenturyLink.com

Voice: (303) 992-5837 Fax: (720) 578-2912

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

8. PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

8.33 3T SOHO Voice Acquisition Offer

During the period October 19, 2012 through **December 31**, 2014, new business customers who subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage Business Unlimited Plan may be eligible for a credit of the monthly recurring charge.

(C)

In order to be eligible, customers who are contacted by the Company or who contact the Company and request this promotion must not have had service disconnected with the Company for non-payment in the past, must not have any past due bills for services owed to the Company, and must have a satisfactory credit rating. Customers who qualify for this promotion must also qualify and subscribe to the corresponding local service promotion offered by the Company's affiliated independent local exchange (ILEC) entity. Customers must also be a new subscriber to companion Business Unlimited local exchange service provided by a Company ILEC affiliate.

A credit for the first month's monthly fee will be provided when eligible customers subscribe to the Business Assist Business Unlimited Plan under a one-year term. The credit will be reflected on the customer's first invoice following installation of the service. Customers subscribing under a two-year term will receive a credit for the monthly recurring charge on their first and second months' invoices, and three-year term customers will receive a credit for the monthly charges on their first, second and third months' invoices. Credit amounts will not be applied for taxes and surcharges or for other services to which the customer subscribes.

If a customer discontinues service prior to the end of required service period, credits issued under this promotion will be rescinded. This promotion does not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing customer's service and may not be combined with any other long distance promotion. The Company reserves the right to review the promotion availability and conditions and is available until changed or cancelled by the Company.

ISSUED: 06-02-14

EFFECTIVE: 06-09-14

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

8. PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

8.34 **\$10 ULD Discount**

(N)

During the period May 30, 2014 through December 31, 2014, business customers who are not already subscribed to High Speed Internet service provided by a Company affiliate are eligible for a \$10 monthly discount on their Business Unlimited - Option 2 long distance service. To receive the discount, customers must subscribe to the CenturyLink incumbent local exchange service Core Connect 2 with High Speed Internet service provided by CenturyLink under a two or three-year term. Customers who qualify for this offer will receive a \$10 discount on the monthly initial line rate for twelve months. If a customer discontinues any of the required services, the discounts applied under this promotion will be rescinded and charges will be reflected on the customer's next or final invoice. The benefits awarded under this promotion may not be combined with the benefits of other currently available promotions.

8.35 Long Distance and Toll Free with ISDN Primary Rate Service

From May 30, 2014 through December 31, 2014, the Company may offer a block of interstate and intrastate switched long distance (outbound) and inbound (toll free) minutes per month that has a monthly charge. If the monthly minutes of use exceed the block of minutes, an overage charge per minute will be assessed for each additional minute of use. Unused monthly minutes do not carry over to the next month.

To qualify for this promotion, a customer must subscribe to ISDN Primary Rate service provided by the company's local exchange company. Customers subscribing to the 5,000 block of minutes are limited to three (3) ISDN Primary Rate lines per customer.

This special pricing may not be combined with any other discounts or promotions.

This offer is only available where billing facilities permit. The Company reserves the right to review the availability and conditions of this offer.

Block of Minutes	Monthly Charge	Overage
		Minutes
5,000	\$ 0.00	\$0.03
10,000	300.00	0.027
20,000	500.00	0.024
50,000	950.00	0.02

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

8. PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

8.36 Unlimited Long Distance with ISDN Primary Rate Service

From

(N)

May 30, 2014 through December 31, 2014, the Company may offer unlimited interstate and intrastate switched long distance calling for a monthly charge. To qualify for this promotion, a customer must subscribe to a single ISDN Primary Rate line provided by the company's local exchange company.

Unlimited calling cannot be used for autodialers or call centers, and does not include toll free minutes. This special pricing may not be combined with any other discounts or promotions. This offer is only available where billing facilities permit. The Company reserves the right to review the availability and conditions of this offer.

Per Line

Monthly Charge \$1,200.00

ISSUED: 06-02-14

EFFECTIVE: 06-09-14